
New Year Meet 2022 
John Charles Centre for Sport 

08/01/2022 – 09/01/2022 
3NE220053 

                (Held Under ASA Laws & ASA Technical Rules) 
 
 

EVENT 401 Girl Open 400m Freestyle            

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Amelia MATSON 9 Co Leeds   6:30.15   222  
 50m    43.65 100m  1:34.13 150m  2:24.12 200m  3:14.73 250m  4:04.86 300m  4:54.48 350m  5:43.81 400m  6:30.15 
    43.65    50.48    49.99    50.61    50.13    49.62    49.33    46.34 
2. Ezmae ALLEN 9 Co Sheffield   7:24.33   150  
 50m    45.88 100m  1:42.32 150m  2:38.95 200m  3:37.50 250m  4:33.96 300m  5:32.57 350m  6:30.91 400m  7:24.33 
    45.88    56.44    56.63    58.55    56.46    58.61    58.34    53.42 
3. Ruby PODMORE 9 Co Sheffield   7:54.35   123  
 50m    51.91 100m  1:53.32 150m  2:53.71 200m  3:55.97 250m  4:56.28 300m  5:57.98 350m  6:56.44 400m  7:54.35 
    51.91  1:01.41  1:00.39  1:02.26  1:00.31  1:01.70    58.46    57.91 

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Florence DIXON 10 Co Leeds   5:46.35   318  
 50m    37.36 100m  1:20.41 150m  2:04.89 200m  2:48.84 250m  3:34.04 300m  4:19.07 350m  5:03.77 400m  5:46.35 
    37.36    43.05    44.48    43.95    45.20    45.03    44.70    42.58 
2. Ella COLEMAN 10 Co Leeds   6:16.89   246  
 50m    41.75 100m  1:29.70 150m  2:18.65 200m  3:07.53 250m  3:56.83 300m  4:46.17 350m  5:32.89 400m  6:16.89 
    41.75    47.95    48.95    48.88    49.30    49.34    46.72    44.00 
3. Daisy GLOVER 10 Co Leeds   6:18.51   243  
 50m    41.77 100m  1:30.06 150m  2:18.43 200m  3:07.78 250m  3:56.72 300m  4:45.67 350m  5:32.98 400m  6:18.51 
    41.77    48.29    48.37    49.35    48.94    48.95    47.31    45.53 
4. Elkie FOSTER 10 Co Leeds   6:22.48   236  
 50m    43.20 100m  1:32.28 150m  2:21.34 200m  3:10.38 250m  4:00.93 300m  4:50.40 350m  5:39.12 400m  6:22.48 
    43.20    49.08    49.06    49.04    50.55    49.47    48.72    43.36 
5. Faye MATHIE 10 Co Leeds   6:27.62   227  
 50m    44.29 100m  1:33.96 150m  2:24.24 200m  3:16.48 250m  4:06.51 300m  4:57.03 350m  5:43.31 400m  6:27.62 
    44.29    49.67    50.28    52.24    50.03    50.52    46.28    44.31 
6. Amelie HAUSCHILD 10 Co Sheffield   6:43.33   201  
 50m    41.72 100m  1:32.41 150m  2:25.19 200m - 250m  4:11.75 300m  5:03.71 350m  5:56.60 400m  6:43.33 
    41.72    50.69    52.78 -  1:46.56    51.96    52.89    46.73 
7. E ABBATIELLO-CROSTHWAI 10 Co Wakefield   7:15.67   159  
 50m    45.52 100m  1:41.45 150m  2:37.74 200m  3:34.48 250m  4:29.54 300m  5:29.14 350m  6:23.68 400m  7:15.67 
    45.52    55.93    56.29    56.74    55.06    59.60    54.54    51.99 
  Penelope DALLIMORE 10 Co Leeds  DQ            

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Elizabeth WARNER 11 Co Leeds   5:29.51   369  
 50m    36.26 100m  1:19.23 150m  2:02.45 200m  2:44.39 250m  3:26.29 300m  4:08.04 350m  4:49.34 400m  5:29.51 
    36.26    42.97    43.22    41.94    41.90    41.75    41.30    40.17 
2. Molly NORTON 11 Co Leeds   5:39.65   337  
 50m    36.22 100m  1:18.23 150m  2:01.32 200m  2:45.53 250m  3:29.05 300m  4:15.16 350m  4:57.89 400m  5:39.65 
    36.22    42.01    43.09    44.21    43.52    46.11    42.73    41.76 
3. Scarlett CLARKSON 11 Co Leeds   5:43.05   327  
 50m    39.80 100m  1:23.07 150m  2:07.68 200m  2:52.04 250m  3:37.44 300m  4:22.19 350m  5:05.96 400m  5:43.05 
    39.80    43.27    44.61    44.36    45.40    44.75    43.77    37.09 
4. Holly HARRISON 11 Co Leeds   5:44.36   323  
 50m    36.33 100m  1:18.23 150m  2:02.55 200m  2:47.41 250m  3:33.07 300m  4:18.73 350m  5:03.87 400m  5:44.36 
    36.33    41.90    44.32    44.86    45.66    45.66    45.14    40.49 
5. Robyn HOWARD 11 Co Leeds   5:44.75   322  
 50m    37.93 100m  1:21.12 150m  2:05.30 200m  2:49.18 250m  3:34.93 300m  4:18.98 350m  5:02.19 400m  5:44.75 
    37.93    43.19    44.18    43.88    45.75    44.05    43.21    42.56 
6. Olivia WOOD 11 Co Sheffield   5:49.83   308  
 50m    39.00 100m  1:24.12 150m  2:08.20 200m  2:53.15 250m  3:36.98 300m  4:23.69 350m  5:08.26 400m  5:49.83 
    39.00    45.12    44.08    44.95    43.83    46.71    44.57    41.57 
7. Maisie SHAW 11 Co Sheffield   5:59.04   285  
 50m    36.27 100m  1:20.31 150m  2:04.82 200m  2:51.30 250m  3:38.25 300m  4:26.21 350m  5:13.37 400m  5:59.04 
    36.27    44.04    44.51    46.48    46.95    47.96    47.16    45.67 
8. Evelyn NORVOCK 11 Co Sheffield   6:14.23   252  
 50m    41.28 100m  1:29.48 150m  2:18.02 200m  3:07.38 250m  3:55.22 300m  4:43.19 350m  5:29.01 400m  6:14.23 
    41.28    48.20    48.54    49.36    47.84    47.97    45.82    45.22 
9. Millie HERBERT 11 Bo Barnsley   6:15.51   249  
 50m    40.11 100m  1:28.27 150m  2:16.46 200m  3:06.97 250m  3:55.37 300m  4:44.25 350m  5:30.42 400m  6:15.51 
    40.11    48.16    48.19    50.51    48.40    48.88    46.17    45.09 
10. Evelyn JONES 11 Co Sheffield   6:17.75   245  
 50m    41.94 100m  1:28.56 150m  2:17.87 200m  3:07.11 250m  3:55.93 300m  4:44.17 350m  5:32.67 400m  6:17.75 
    41.94    46.62    49.31    49.24    48.82    48.24    48.50    45.08 
11. Ava BRADLEY 11 Co Leeds   6:18.51   243  
 50m    42.17 100m  1:30.41 150m  2:19.05 200m  3:08.55 250m  3:58.07 300m  4:47.28 350m  5:34.62 400m  6:18.51 
    42.17    48.24    48.64    49.50    49.52    49.21    47.34    43.89 
12. Orla GIBBON 11 Co Sheffield   6:28.25   225  
 50m    42.85 100m  1:31.00 150m  2:21.07 200m  3:11.61 250m  4:01.59 300m  4:52.83 350m  5:41.87 400m  6:28.25 
    42.85    48.15    50.07    50.54    49.98    51.24    49.04    46.38 
13. Eloise ANDREASEN 11 Co Leeds   6:32.62   218  
 50m    42.49 100m  1:30.86 150m  2:21.20 200m  3:12.00 250m  4:04.53 300m  4:55.21 350m  5:47.20 400m  6:32.62 
    42.49    48.37    50.34    50.80    52.53    50.68    51.99    45.42 
14. Millie FLAXMAN 11 Co Sheffield   6:50.80   190  
 50m    44.36 100m  1:35.64 150m  2:28.50 200m  3:20.86 250m  4:13.29 300m  5:06.00 350m - 400m  6:50.80 
    44.36    51.28    52.86    52.36    52.43    52.71 -  1:44.80 
  Amit MALTZ 11 Co Leeds  DNC     
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12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Elizabeth DIXON 12 Co Leeds   4:57.18   503  
 50m    33.52 100m  1:10.29 150m  1:47.99 200m  2:25.99 250m  3:04.36 300m  3:42.60 350m  4:20.91 400m  4:57.18 
    33.52    36.77    37.70    38.00    38.37    38.24    38.31    36.27 
2. Chloe MALONEY 12 Co Leeds   5:13.09   430  
 50m    34.41 100m  1:12.88 150m  1:52.62 200m  2:32.73 250m  3:13.24 300m  3:53.78 350m  4:34.54 400m  5:13.09 
    34.41    38.47    39.74    40.11    40.51    40.54    40.76    38.55 
3. Tylan FLETCHER 12 Co Leeds   5:41.44   332  
 50m    36.45 100m  1:20.38 150m  2:04.50 200m  2:49.95 250m  3:33.77 300m  4:18.18 350m  5:00.48 400m  5:41.44 
    36.45    43.93    44.12    45.45    43.82    44.41    42.30    40.96 
4. Isabelle KING 12 Co Leeds   5:45.87   319  
 50m    37.62 100m  1:20.55 150m  2:04.31 200m  2:49.07 250m  3:34.03 300m  4:19.30 350m  5:03.80 400m  5:45.87 
    37.62    42.93    43.76    44.76    44.96    45.27    44.50    42.07 
5. Anabella CHAMBERS 12 Co Leeds   6:14.08   252  
 50m    38.84 100m  1:24.83 150m  2:13.43 200m  3:02.63 250m  3:51.79 300m  4:41.10 350m  5:29.93 400m  6:14.08 
    38.84    45.99    48.60    49.20    49.16    49.31    48.83    44.15 
6. Mia HOWARTH 12 Bo Barnsley   7:05.66   171  
 50m    42.06 100m  1:30.91 150m  2:24.11 200m  3:18.84 250m  4:16.20 300m  5:12.74 350m  6:10.83 400m  7:05.66 
    42.06    48.85    53.20    54.73    57.36    56.54    58.09    54.83 
  Olivia PAINE 12 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Evie WOODS 12 Co Leeds  DNC     

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Matilda ASHCROFT 13 Co Leeds   4:56.11   509  
 50m    33.17 100m  1:10.23 150m  1:47.25 200m  2:25.51 250m  3:03.50 300m  3:42.21 350m  4:19.95 400m  4:56.11 
    33.17    37.06    37.02    38.26    37.99    38.71    37.74    36.16 
2. Emma WOOD 13 Co Leeds   5:05.20   465  
 50m    34.49 100m  1:13.99 150m  1:52.35 200m  2:31.78 250m  3:10.51 300m  3:48.67 350m  4:27.55 400m  5:05.20 
    34.49    39.50    38.36    39.43    38.73    38.16    38.88    37.65 
3. Elanor BRIDGMAN 13 Co Wakefield   5:14.07   426  
 50m    34.24 100m  1:12.18 150m  1:51.44 200m  2:31.66 250m  3:12.76 300m  3:53.90 350m  4:35.39 400m  5:14.07 
    34.24    37.94    39.26    40.22    41.10    41.14    41.49    38.68 
4. Purdy ROBERTS 13 Bo Barnsley   5:14.13   426  
 50m    35.25 100m  1:14.15 150m  1:55.33 200m  2:36.25 250m  3:17.30 300m  3:58.40 350m  4:36.95 400m  5:14.13 
    35.25    38.90    41.18    40.92    41.05    41.10    38.55    37.18 
5. Emma CARTER 13 Darlington   5:15.06   422  
 50m    34.71 100m  1:13.92 150m  1:54.00 200m  2:34.51 250m  3:15.41 300m  3:56.31 350m  4:36.98 400m  5:15.06 
    34.71    39.21    40.08    40.51    40.90    40.90    40.67    38.08 
6. Ella MCDERMOTT 13 Co Leeds   5:18.08   410  
 50m    33.31 100m  1:13.68 150m  1:55.02 200m  2:36.94 250m  3:17.62 300m  3:59.94 350m  4:40.66 400m  5:18.08 
    33.31    40.37    41.34    41.92    40.68    42.32    40.72    37.42 
7. Chiara VALGOLIO 13 Darlington   5:19.50   405  
 50m    35.30 100m  1:15.50 150m  1:56.80 200m  2:38.45 250m  3:20.41 300m  4:01.38 350m  4:41.53 400m  5:19.50 
    35.30    40.20    41.30    41.65    41.96    40.97    40.15    37.97 
8. Esme HAYS 13 Bo Barnsley   5:21.35   398  
 50m    34.97 100m  1:15.18 150m  1:55.99 200m  2:37.84 250m  3:19.76 300m  4:01.49 350m  4:42.82 400m  5:21.35 
    34.97    40.21    40.81    41.85    41.92    41.73    41.33    38.53 
9. I HAWKINS - SWAFFER 13 Halifax   5:27.71   375  
 50m    35.26 100m  1:16.18 150m  1:58.41 200m  2:41.08 250m  3:23.99 300m  4:06.93 350m  4:47.94 400m  5:27.71 
    35.26    40.92    42.23    42.67    42.91    42.94    41.01    39.77 
10. Bailey CARTER 13 Co Sheffield   5:32.03   361  
 50m    34.72 100m  1:15.76 150m  1:58.90 200m  2:40.96 250m  3:23.70 300m  4:06.73 350m  4:50.50 400m  5:32.03 
    34.72    41.04    43.14    42.06    42.74    43.03    43.77    41.53 
11. Scarlett SAMPSON 13 Co Sheffield   5:50.69   306  
 50m    38.05 100m  1:20.53 150m  2:05.05 200m  2:50.27 250m  3:35.91 300m  4:21.28 350m  5:06.65 400m  5:50.69 
    38.05    42.48    44.52    45.22    45.64    45.37    45.37    44.04 
12. Anya MCCALL 13 Co Wakefield   5:54.16   297  
 50m    38.40 100m  1:21.46 150m  2:07.14 200m  2:52.29 250m  3:39.16 300m  4:25.07 350m  5:11.97 400m  5:54.16 
    38.40    43.06    45.68    45.15    46.87    45.91    46.90    42.19 
13. Reanne VISDA 13 Co Sheffield   6:15.32   250  
 50m    37.09 100m  1:21.82 150m  2:08.85 200m  2:56.96 250m  3:46.05 300m  4:36.88 350m  5:28.09 400m  6:15.32 
    37.09    44.73    47.03    48.11    49.09    50.83    51.21    47.23 
14. Lola WOOLER 13 Bo Barnsley   6:24.56   232  
 50m    41.00 100m  1:27.97 150m  2:17.08 200m  3:08.16 250m  3:58.38 300m  4:50.48 350m  5:40.03 400m  6:24.56 
    41.00    46.97    49.11    51.08    50.22    52.10    49.55    44.53 
  Eve COOPER 13 Cleethorpes  DNC     
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Hannah WAKELIN 14 Co Sheffield   5:10.86   440  
 50m    34.48 100m  1:13.84 150m  1:53.76 200m  2:33.68 250m  3:13.04 300m  3:52.50 350m  4:31.65 400m  5:10.86 
    34.48    39.36    39.92    39.92    39.36    39.46    39.15    39.21 
2. Macey DAWSON 14 Cleethorpes   5:11.34   438  
 50m    34.13 100m  1:11.77 150m  1:50.75 200m  2:29.72 250m  3:10.27 300m  3:50.29 350m  4:31.42 400m  5:11.34 
    34.13    37.64    38.98    38.97    40.55    40.02    41.13    39.92 
3. Lucy WIGHTMAN 14 Bo Barnsley   5:32.27   360  
 50m    37.83 100m  1:19.09 150m  2:01.38 200m  2:43.45 250m  3:26.13 300m  4:08.72 350m  4:51.38 400m  5:32.27 
    37.83    41.26    42.29    42.07    42.68    42.59    42.66    40.89 
4. Ruby DIMENT 14 Darlington   5:40.35   335  
 50m    34.92 100m  1:14.08 150m  1:54.80 200m  2:35.97 250m  3:29.77 300m  4:13.35 350m  4:57.09 400m  5:40.35 
    34.92    39.16    40.72    41.17    53.80    43.58    43.74    43.26 
5. Lilly-Mae GARROD 14 Cleethorpes   5:45.42   320  
 50m    37.00 100m  1:19.86 150m  2:03.74 200m  2:48.90 250m  3:33.83 300m  4:19.76 350m  5:03.91 400m  5:45.42 
    37.00    42.86    43.88    45.16    44.93    45.93    44.15    41.51 
6. Emma SMITH 14 Co Wakefield   5:54.22   297  
 50m    36.78 100m  1:19.65 150m  2:05.38 200m  2:52.24 250m  3:39.44 300m  4:25.68 350m  5:10.99 400m  5:54.22 
    36.78    42.87    45.73    46.86    47.20    46.24    45.31    43.23 
7. Megan CHECKLEY 14 Kippax   6:32.76   218  
 50m    41.44 100m  1:30.80 150m  2:22.88 200m  3:14.92 250m  4:05.85 300m  4:56.95 350m  5:47.12 400m  6:32.76 
    41.44    49.36    52.08    52.04    50.93    51.10    50.17    45.64 
  Charlotte CHAMBERS 14 Co Leeds  DNC     
  Mae JOHNSTONE 14 Co Leeds  DNC     

15 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Tahlia MULLEAGUE 15 Co Sheffield   4:56.91   505  
 50m    32.99 100m  1:10.43 150m  1:48.16 200m  2:27.03 250m  3:04.50 300m  3:43.14 350m  4:20.74 400m  4:56.91 
    32.99    37.44    37.73    38.87    37.47    38.64    37.60    36.17 
2. Eleanor VALENTINE-BULL 15 Bo Barnsley   5:18.59   408  
 50m    35.23 100m  1:15.27 150m  1:56.37 200m  2:37.26 250m  3:18.64 300m  3:59.60 350m  4:39.79 400m  5:18.59 
    35.23    40.04    41.10    40.89    41.38    40.96    40.19    38.80 
3. Sophia ANDERSON 15 Co Sheffield   5:49.61   309  
 50m    37.26 100m  1:19.38 150m  2:04.72 200m  2:50.66 250m  3:35.95 300m  4:21.56 350m  5:06.64 400m  5:49.61 
    37.26    42.12    45.34    45.94    45.29    45.61    45.08    42.97 

16 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  
1. Katherine BAILEY 17 Perth City   4:35.44   632  
 50m    30.95 100m  1:04.64 150m  1:39.64 200m  2:14.88 250m  2:50.26 300m  3:25.70 350m  4:01.24 400m  4:35.44 
    30.95    33.69    35.00    35.24    35.38    35.44    35.54    34.20 
2. Megan BURNELL 16 Co Leeds   5:02.66   476  
 50m    32.77 100m  1:09.43 150m  1:47.31 200m  2:25.73 250m  3:04.99 300m  3:44.50 350m  4:24.33 400m  5:02.66 
    32.77    36.66    37.88    38.42    39.26    39.51    39.83    38.33 
3. Lucy SHAW 18 Co Sheffield   5:20.99   399  
 50m    35.88 100m  1:15.78 150m  1:57.28 200m  2:38.53 250m  3:20.51 300m  4:01.48 350m  4:42.21 400m  5:20.99 
    35.88    39.90    41.50    41.25    41.98    40.97    40.73    38.78 
  Monica NAVARRO 16 Co Sheffield  DNC     
  Evie GLOSSOP 16 Co Sheffield  DNC  
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EVENT 402 Boy Open 200m IM                    

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Alexander MATZE 9 Bo Barnsley   3:39.14   140     48.40  1:47.67  2:45.47 
  William WEBSTER 9 Co Sheffield  DNC        
  Samuel WILKINSON 9 Co Leeds  DQ               
  Leo LI 9 Co Leeds  DQ               
  Benjamin MOONEY 9 Co Leeds  DQ               

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Halo BENTLEY-HICKS 10 Co Leeds   3:06.66   227     43.08  1:30.64  2:28.58 
2. Joshua MCMILLAN 10 Co Leeds   3:24.69   172     47.03  1:42.42  2:37.66 
3. Owen TEMPEST 10 Co Leeds   3:25.30   171     47.23  1:37.66  2:42.06 
4. Callum FOZARD 10 Co Leeds   3:27.26   166     48.91  1:44.25  2:41.58 
5. Seth CHARLESWORTH 10 Co Sheffield   3:27.79   165     50.04  1:41.68  2:45.82 
6. Angus YOUNG 10 Co Leeds   3:33.33   152     47.06  1:44.61  2:47.59 
7. Elliott MAYERS 10 Co Sheffield   3:34.53   150     47.78  1:42.43  2:45.64 
8. Alfie CRAGGS 10 Co Leeds   3:35.04   148     49.85  1:44.25  2:50.60 
9. Noah DARNELL 10 Co Leeds   3:36.86   145     56.06  1:50.88  2:54.08 
10. Max CLARK 10 Co Leeds   3:45.34   129     55.46  1:51.43  2:54.80 
11. Thomas HORNE 10 Co Leeds   3:46.34   127     57.88  1:55.00  2:57.99 
12. Harvey RODGERS 10 Co Sheffield   3:47.81   125     54.41  1:49.93  2:58.16 
13. Felix GILLILAND 10 Co Leeds   3:51.97   118     59.40  1:54.12  2:59.38 
14. Benjamin HANGULA 10 Co Wakefield   4:18.55   85   1:04.02  2:11.55 - 
  Charlie HASLINGDEN 10 Co Sheffield  DNC        
  Jenson STILLING 10 Co Sheffield  DQ               

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Jacob O'DONNELL 11 Co Leeds   2:52.02   291     38.36  1:24.24  2:14.58 
2. William WILSON 11 Co Leeds   2:53.44   283     39.04 -  2:15.97 
3. Jackson CLARKE 11 Co Leeds   3:00.39   252     39.14  1:26.53  2:22.38 
4. Zach PIERCY 11 Co Leeds   3:03.67   239     39.80  1:29.71  2:23.54 
5. Shae BRYANT 11 Co Leeds   3:06.17   229     44.21  1:31.52  2:26.09 
6. Reuben HARRISON 11 Co Leeds   3:09.00   219     42.31  1:32.51  2:30.35 
7. Connor MCCULLEN 11 Co Leeds   3:09.34   218     40.97 -  2:25.46 
8. Seth JONES 11 Co Leeds   3:17.73   191     47.16  1:37.44  2:35.42 
9. Lewis WARREN 11 Co Sheffield   3:19.98   185     45.46  1:37.49  2:38.09 
10. Axel ROBINSON 11 Co Sheffield   3:23.44   175     44.99  1:38.06  2:37.92 
11. William COLLINS 11 Co Leeds   3:27.23   166     44.30  1:37.03  2:41.16 
12. James ANDREASEN 11 Co Leeds   4:02.69   103     53.89  1:58.40  3:09.83 
  Dalton ELWOOD 11 Co Leeds  DNC        
  Archie SKINNER 11 Co Sheffield  DQ               
  Lucas MORTON 11 Bo Barnsley  DQ               

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. William HICKLIN 12 Co Leeds   2:31.28   427     31.75  1:11.29  1:57.64 
2. Ethan COWELL 12 Co Leeds   2:38.72   370     34.52  1:15.94  2:03.08 
3. Thomas WOOFFINDIN 12 Co Wakefield   2:41.52   351     33.61  1:15.51  2:02.17 
4. Samuel HILL 12 Co Leeds   2:52.68   287     35.86  1:19.76  2:14.65 
5. Richard LEE 12 Co Sheffield   2:59.92   254     41.30  1:26.89  2:18.49 
6. Gethin SINCLAIR 12 Co Sheffield   3:04.51   235     39.49  1:29.40  2:27.34 
7. James THOMSON 12 Co Leeds   3:05.88   230     41.62  1:28.08  2:25.28 
8. Joseph TAYLOR 12 Cleethorpes   3:23.50   175     49.88  1:41.01  2:40.38 
9. Dean NENOV 12 Co Leeds   3:23.73   175     47.50  1:38.99  2:39.89 
10. Rory KING 12 Co Leeds   3:29.70   160     42.34  1:40.92  2:39.99 
  Vincent NAVARRO 12 Co Sheffield  DNC        
  Connor SHERING 12 Co Sheffield  DNC        
  Zachary HELM 12 Co Leeds  DQ               

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Maxwell FORD 13 Co Leeds   2:28.13   455     32.73  1:11.93  1:54.11 
2. Matthew JUST 13 Co Leeds   2:32.30   419     31.65  1:12.46  1:58.87 
3. Callum RAVEN 13 Co Leeds   2:36.50   386     31.75  1:12.01  1:59.95 
4. Matthew JAMES 13 Co Leeds   2:38.77   370     34.44  1:17.16  2:03.10 
5. George CARRY 13 Co Leeds   2:44.71   331     35.70  1:18.90  2:08.04 
6. Joe DALY 13 Cleethorpes   2:54.49   278     36.34  1:23.23  2:14.03 
7. Jacob BOGGON 13 Co Leeds   2:54.85   277     33.12  1:19.42  2:14.31 
8. Koby ORD 13 Rotherham Mo   2:56.02   271     37.67  1:22.75  2:17.37 
9. Max DAWSON 13 Co Sheffield   2:56.40   269     44.65  1:31.32  2:17.69 
10. Yassin ELSHAZLY 13 Co Leeds   3:02.06   245     39.50  1:25.79  2:19.65 
11. Adam MAULT 13 Rotherham Mo   3:02.32   244     39.11  1:24.26  2:19.46 
12. Ethan GARSIDE 13 Co Wakefield   3:09.38   218     39.89  1:28.76  2:28.19 

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results 
Place Name AaD Club  Time   FINA Pt  50 100 150 
1. Will BYRAM 14 Co Wakefield   2:40.67   357     33.25  1:16.15  2:05.12 
2. Luke DYER 14 Co Leeds   2:43.62   338     34.11  1:15.82  2:07.00 
3. Toby MARSHALL 14 Co Sheffield   2:44.13   335     37.23  1:21.20  2:06.94 
4. Oliver STEELE 14 Co Leeds   2:50.96   296     35.72  1:20.70  2:15.60 
5. Adam WARNER 14 Co Wakefield   3:07.96   223     40.44  1:26.38  2:26.69 
  Jared ALMOND 14 Bo Barnsley  DNC        
  James BASFORD 14 Spenborough  DQ               
